Schedule of Fees

Qualification Code and title: SHB50115 Diploma of Beauty Therapy

ccbt

CASEY COLLEGE of BEAUTY THERAPY
SHB50115 DIPLOMA OF BEAUTY THERAPY
October 2021 - Schedule- Part Time

Locatlons: Berwick, Cranbourne, Pakenham
Tuition Fees

Unit of Study Commencem Completion Full Fees Paid |VET Student Balance Paid
Name Unit of Study ID Code ent Date Census Date |Date EFTSL |by Students Loan by Student
Diploma of
Beauty
Therapy F/T
Part 11 DBFT11 4/10/2021| 5/11/2021| 14/12/2021| 0.25|$  4,994.25 | $ 4,019.25 [ $  975.00
Diploma of
Beauty
Therapy F/T
Part 12 DBFT12 15/11/2021| 21/02/2022] 30/03/2022| 0.25|$  4,994.25 | $ 4,019.25 [ $  975.00
Diploma of
Beauty
Therapy F/T
Part 13 DBFT13 15/02/2022| 20/06/2022|  3/08/2022| 0.25($  4,994.25 | $ 4,019.25 [$  975.00
Diploma of
Beauty
Therapy F/T
Part 14 DBFT14 10/05/2022| 21/11/2022] 16/03/2023| 0.25|$  4,994.25 | $ 4,019.25 [ $  975.00

Total Course

Fees 1.00 $ 19,977.00 $ 16,077.00 $ 3,900.00

Credit transfers granted where appropriate documentation is provided
Please note: Uniform,Towel & Textbook MUST be purchased at
orientation. Total amount to be added to payment plan for

Additional Fees and Charges = $1800.00

TOTAL ADDITIONAL FEES AND CHARGES - $20!

Details of
Charge

Classification and
Description

Can the
charge be
included on
VET
STUDENT
LOAN

How much
is the
charge?

Which items
are included
inmy
Payment
Plan?

Student
amenities

Contribute to student
services including the
following: internet and
student lounge, student
activities and employment
services.

No

$350

Yes

Equipment,
tools,
protective
clothing and
excursions.

This charge is essential
goods or services that the
student has the choice off
acquiring from a supplier|
other than the College and
is for items to become the
physical property of the
Jstudent and are not
consumed during the course
of study. For health, safety
and hygiene reasons some
personal  equipment is
required for each student.

No

$450

Yes




Consumables are products
and materials that are
essential to (and consumed
during) practice sessions
during the course of study
and do not become the
physical property of the

student. The College uses Inglyded in
Products high quality beauty, spa and Tuition Fee
and ; N/A for Full fee Yes
. make up products for a )
Materials - . paying
variety of skin/client types. students
For health safety and ’
hygiene reasons, the|
College does not recycle
wax and provides|
disposable implements for|
student use wherever
available.
Replacemen
t Certificate
Statement
i(rr:::)ltuded in Fine or penalty No $55 NO
Additional
Fees and
Charges)
Graduation |CCBT Students are
Ceremony Jencouraged to attend the
(not annual Graduation
included in JCeremony in order to No $100 NO
Additional Jcelebrate their|
Fees and achievements, receive their|
Charges) certificates and awards.
CCBT Students use the
Cengage ‘Professional
Text Books Beauty Therapy'. This is No $130 NO
priced at $130. Add)
CCBT students are required
Uniforms (tofto wear the CCBT uniform
be whilst studying at CCBT.
purchased Beaqty students are No $120 NO
on required to purchase a tunic|
Orientation [for $95 Tshirt $25. Please
Day) note sizes above 22+ are
$160
Beauty students are|
Towel Set (toJrequired to have a full towel
be purchased]set whilst studying at CCBT
on (please note that students No $40 NO
Orientation Jhave the option to acquire
Day) this item from an alternative
supplier)
This charge is essential in
Accognt order to commence and No $350 Yes
Keeping Fee [manage the students

Payment Plan.




This is a basic kit off
equipment and materials
designed to allow you to
practice outside of contact]
hours, attend placement and
begin  professional  work|
within your field of study.
Make Up Kit | Ne  maerials - andl $650 Yes

equipment contained within
these kits become the
property of the student once
purchased. Students are
supplied with  additional
materials and equipment|
during their contact hours at
CCBT.

For further information on Fees and Charges please refer to the Fees and
Charges Policy published on caseycollegeofbeautytherapy.com.au

The information contained within this Schedule of Fees is only applicable to eligible students enrolling
under a VET Student Loan. Note Students can only borrow the maximum limit as listed on this schedule.
Students enrolling under VSL will be required to pay the gap amount between program price and loan
limit. Payment Plans will be made available to students for the gap payment. Payment Plans and Gap
payments will need to be finalised before the last Close of Study date for your program. VET Student Loan
covers Tuition Fees only - Additional Fees and Charges for -Textbooks, uniforms or any other incidental
fees are additional and must be paid via a payment plan. For information about the number of units
required for this qualification, please refer to the Course Outline.




